Tewksbury Finance Committee: Proposed FY17 Budget Review Meeting Schedule

Date Time Location Departments
Thursday, January 28" 7pm Town Hall Fincom Business Meeting
Thursday, February q" 7pm Town Hall Library, COA and Parks & Recreation
Thursday, February 11" 7pm Town Hall Community Development, Board of

Health and Building
Thursday, February 25" 7pm Town Hall General Government, Finance and
Town Clerk
Thursday, March 3™ 7pm Town Hall School Dept. — Not Confirmed date
Thursday, March 10" 7pm Town Hall DPW
Thursday, March 24" 7pm Town Hall Police and Fire
Thursday, March 31* 7pm Town Hall Enterprise Funds
Thursday, April 7™ 7pm Town Hall Shawsheen Tech - Not Confirmed
Thursday, April 14" 7pm Town Hall Dept. follow-ups as required
Wednesday, April 27" 7pm Town Hall Public Hearing on Warrant articles
Monday, May 2" 7:30pm | TMHS Fincom Business Meeting: pre-ATM
Monday, May 2" 8pm TMHS Annual Town Meeting
Wednesday, May q" 6:30pm | TMHS Fincom Business Meeting: pre-STM
Wednesday, May 4™ 7pm TMHS Special Town meeting

Notes:

1. Assumes budget delivery from Town manager last week of January 2016.
2. All meeting details are considered tentative until confirmed.
3. Budget Recommendation to Town Clerk Friday prior to ATM 4/29/2016




